One copy of the final survey report in PDF format provided on disc, thumb drive, or via file 
sharing; 

3. A Completion Report submitted on forms provided by SHPO. 

A maximum of seven thousand dollars ($7,000) in federal funds will be reimbursed by SHPO upon 
submission of initial data from field survey. The remaining six thousand one hundred seventy-two dollars 
($6,172) will be reimbursed by SHPO upon submission of all final products noted above.  

d.  Billing Frequency 
Billing, also called a reimbursement request, will be done as outlined above. Final payment will not be 
made by SHPO until the project reports and products have been turned in, examined, and found to meet